

SB0097/923326/1

BY: Delegate B. Wilson

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 97
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after “of” insert “used”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “obtain and retain” and substitute “exchange used”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 18, strike “DISTRIBUTION AND” and substitute “THE EXCHANGE BY PARTICIPANTS OF USED HYPODERMIC NEEDLES AND SYRINGES FOR STERILE HYPODERMIC NEEDLES AND SYRINGES AND THE”.

On page 7, in line 5, strike “OBTAIN AND RETURN” and substitute “EXCHANGE USED”.

On page 8, in line 22, strike “DISTRIBUTION” and substitute “FURNISHING, EXCHANGE”.

On page 10, in line 12, after “FOR” insert “THE FURNISHING, EXCHANGE, AND”; and in line 13, strike “AND DISTRIBUTION”.

On page 12, in line 30, strike “DISTRIBUTED AND COLLECTED” and substitute “EXCHANGED”.

On page 13, in line 2, strike “DISTRIBUTED” and substitute “EXCHANGED”.